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Applications of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval of Standard Reciprocal and Non-
Reciprocal Pole Attachment Agreements 
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SCHEDULING ORDER 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED:  June 7, 2012 
 
By The Commission: 

  The Commission held a duly noticed scheduling conference on June 5, 2012, to 

determine the process and schedule for completing the examination of the above-captioned 

applications.    

  At the scheduling conference, the parties determined that discovery will continue 

on the same terms as specified in the Commission’s April 3, 2012 order.  Additionally, the 

applicant has made arrangements for the parties to meet and discuss settlement. 

As agreed at the scheduling conference, all parties may file comments on the 

applications not later than July 25, 2012.  Response comments will be due on August 13, 2012.   

Following its review of the initial comments, the Commission will determine whether a hearing 

will be held in this matter and, if so, will issue a notice of hearing. The parties agreed to reserve 

August 17, 2012 for this potential hearing.  

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 7th day of June, 2012. 

        
/s/ Gary L.Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#227500 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 7th day of June, 2012, a true and correct copy of 
the foregoing Scheduling Order was served upon the following as indicated below:  
  
By Electronic-Mail: 

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Barbara Ishimatsu (barbara.ishimatsu@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq. (oldroydj@ballardspahr.com)  
Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
 
Natasha Ernst (nernst@nextgnetworks.net) 
NextG Networks of California, Inc. 
 
Cathy Murray (catherine.murray@integratelecom.com) 
Integra Telecom 
 
Roger Moffitt (roger.moffitt@att.com)  
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC 
 
Torry R. Somers (torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
CenturyLink 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


